October 29, 2018 to twenty-five (25), and the total amount to $46,274.79 (Images 

201811199133795151-60). 

On January 31, 2019, Hotel Workers filed its 2018 Year-End Report covering the 

period from January 1,22018 through December 31, 2018.  Schedule 5-E (Itemized 

Independent Expenditures) of the report disclosed four hundred sixty-one (461) 

independent expenditures totaling $897,962.49, made in support of or in opposition to ten 

(10) federal candidates (Images 201901319144333478-631).

On June 21, 2019, a Request for Additional Information (RFAI) was sent to Hotel 

Workers referencing their 2018 Year-End Report.